1
LCD Module
Product Specification
OrderingNo:LCD-TFT2.0-122-30pin
(RoHS Compliant Product)
Written By
(Electrical)
Written By

CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
7.0 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
8.0 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
9.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10.0 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR RELIABILITY
11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 MANUFACTURER CONTACT
4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
LCD type TFT Transmissive/positive -
Viewing direction 12:00 O’Clock
Module size (W×H×T) 51.30*37.68*2.40max mm
Active area (WxH) 39.6*31.68 mm
Driver IC ILI9225G -
Number of dots 176(RGB)*220 -
Colors 262k -
Backlight type white LED -
Interface type System parallel interface -
VDD 3V V
Backlight LED -
Operating temperature -20 ~+ 70 oC
Storage temperature -30 ~ +80 oC
Weight TBD g
Input Voltage 2.8V V
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
JHD - TFT 2.0- 23A
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) ShenZhen JHDLCM Electronic Co., Ltd
(2) Display type (S: STN/FSTN, H: HTN, C: CSTN,T:TFT)
(3) Module size
(4) Serial number
5
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
1
 3
0
深
圳
市
艾
斯
迪
科
技
有
限
公
司
LC
D
G
O
 T
E
C
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
 C
O
.,LT
D
6
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Symbol Pin Description
1 K back light power supply negative
2 A back light power supply positive
3 NC NC
4 VSS Ground
5 VSS Ground
6 NC NC
7 VDD power supply
8-15 D0-D7 Data bits
16 VSS Ground
17-24 D8-D15 Data bits
25 RW write select signal input
26 E read select signal
27 RES A reset pin.
28 CS chip select signal input(low active)
29 RS data or command select signal input
30 VSS Ground
7
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
176X220
I/F
176
ILI9225G
1 30
220
8
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
9